below described movable property hypothecated to the Secured Creditor. The physical possession of 
which has been taken by the Authorised officer of State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold 
on "As is Where is", As is What is" and Whatever there is" basis on 27.02.2026 for recovery of 
Rs.4,40,97,554.00  (Rupees Four Crore Forty Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four 
Only) as on 22.01.2026 and further also liable to pay future interest as per agreed rate with expenses 
and charges applicable w.e.f. 23.01 .2026 due to the secured creditor from MIS Shree Shyam Roadlines, 
Smt Neha Aggarwal & Sh Bijay kumar Aggarwal (Partners), Barjani Talab, Meer Sarkar, Ban Brahmana,